IMPACT STATEMENT

Legislation title: *Amend City Code Police Review Board to delay certain requirements for citizen members of the Police Review Board (Ordinance; amend Code Section 3.20.140)

Contact name and presenter name: Fallon Niedrist 503-823-6418

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information:

Portland City Code section 3.20.140.C.1.a(1)(b) provides requirements for citizen members who participate in Police Review Board meetings. These requirements include citizen members' participation in Bureau training and in a ride-along prior to attending Police Review Board meetings. Due to COVID-19, citizen members have not been able to meet these two requirements.

This amendment to Portland City Code 3.20.140 allows for a delay in citizen members' completion of requirements 3.20.140.C.1.a(1)(b)(ii) and (iv) – Bureau training and ride-alongs – during the pendency of any State of Emergency.

The City has an interest in holding timely Police Review Board meetings and in ensuring that citizen members participate in these meetings.

Financial and budgetary impacts:

There are no financial or budgetary impacts.

Community impacts and community involvement:

There was no community involvement. This action is largely internal to City government processes.

100% Renewable Goal:

This action has no impact on the City's renewable energy goal.

Budgetary Impact Worksheet

Does this	s action change appropriations?
	YES : Please complete the information below.
\boxtimes	NO: Skip this section

Fund	Fund Center	Commitment Item	Functional Area	Funded Program	Grant	Sponsored Program	Amount